

DT Consensus Report.

Capital Markets Expectations prior to Q2-2012 results.

Investor Relations.

July, 2012

Life is for sharing.



Consensus FY 2012 - 2016. Details.

	Q2				FY 12				FY 13				FY 14				FY 15				FY 16										
	# of estimates	High	Low	SD	# of estimates	High	Low	SD in % of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg							
Gross Revenues [€ million]																									Gross Revenues [€ million]						
DE	5.632	21	5.728	5.587	0,5%	22.639	20	22.916	22.439	0,5%	22.161	19	22.768	21.765	1,2%	21.858	19	22.743	21.266	1,7%	21.660	16	22.736	20.742	2,3%	21.571	11	22.124	20.758	1,9%	Germany
Mobile Service revs	1.693	21	1.852	1.661	2,3%	6.847	20	7.476	6.634	2,5%	6.806	19	7.252	6.368	3,4%	6.853	19	7.291	6.177	4,4%	6.868	17	7.494	6.054	5,4%	7.087	12	7.750	6.239	5,2%	Mobile Service revs
USA	3.788	22	3.882	3.615	1,8%	15.314	21	15.985	14.751	2,2%	15.130	20	16.526	13.819	4,1%	15.094	20	16.643	13.406	5,1%	15.200	17	16.804	13.138	6,2%	15.230	12	17.032	12.617	8,1%	USA
USA \$	4.900	18	4.981	4.696	1,3%	19.723	17	20.609	16.835	4,0%	19.475	16	20.587	17.909	3,2%	19.370	16	20.570	17.373	4,2%	19.417	13	20.850	17.026	5,2%	19.362	9	21.295	16.351	7,4%	USA \$
EU	3.631	22	3.697	3.371	1,8%	14.512	21	14.742	13.398	1,9%	14.265	20	14.709	13.179	2,3%	14.153	20	14.726	13.110	2,6%	14.193	17	14.823	13.746	2,4%	14.218	12	14.923	13.631	2,7%	Europe
Netherlands	427	19	461	411	2,6%	1.704	19	1.847	1.613	3,0%	1.694	18	1.938	1.471	5,7%	1.697	18	2.023	1.397	7,4%	1.709	15	2.102	1.397	8,9%	1.753	11	2.176	1.397	10,4%	Netherlands
Poland	421	19	440	394	2,9%	1.662	19	1.749	1.571	2,8%	1.645	18	1.766	1.547	3,9%	1.635	18	1.815	1.481	5,6%	1.629	16	1.801	1.434	6,3%	1.647	11	1.843	1.400	7,7%	PTC
Czechs	262	20	271	247	2,7%	1.026	20	1.079	966	2,5%	999	19	1.068	883	4,3%	991	19	1.072	887	5,4%	986	16	1.098	854	6,7%	993	12	1.125	891	7,8%	Czech
Austria	220	20	226	207	1,9%	896	20	920	834	2,0%	881	19	922	824	2,7%	878	19	935	819	3,6%	884	16	949	826	4,4%	874	12	962	828	4,5%	Austria
Greece	839	19	880	828	1,4%	3.365	19	3.521	3.297	1,6%	3.248	18	3.386	3.090	3,2%	3.176	18	3.394	2.936	4,5%	3.129	16	3.428	2.817	5,5%	3.098	11	3.463	2.716	6,7%	Greece
fixed	478	16	501	434	2,8%	1.917	17	2.022	1.740	3,1%	1.815	16	1.957	1.635	4,5%	1.743	16	1.947	1.559	6,3%	1.673	14	1.858	1.503	7,1%	1.620	10	1.870	1.428	9,6%	fixed
mobile	405	16	434	349	4,2%	1.611	17	1.695	1.386	4,2%	1.585	16	1.751	1.392	6,1%	1.579	16	1.771	1.403	7,1%	1.582	14	1.804	1.399	8,2%	1.597	10	1.834	1.377	9,2%	mobile
Hungary	340	19	357	323	3,0%	1.362	19	1.423	1.300	2,9%	1.358	18	1.504	1.227	5,9%	1.352	18	1.535	1.163	7,2%	1.358	15	1.567	1.115	8,3%	1.363	11	1.600	1.083	10,6%	Hungary
fixed	152	17	164	132	6,2%	607	19	650	533	6,2%	599	18	668	500	8,9%	591	18	686	467	10,8%	590	15	705	481	12,0%	566	11	725	447	15,7%	fixed
mobile	190	17	202	171	4,8%	750	19	795	703	3,1%	753	18	841	675	5,9%	754	18	868	668	7,2%	759	15	897	635	9,1%	773	11	929	635	11,5%	mobile
Slovakia	221	19	228	211	1,9%	869	19	913	849	1,7%	855	18	902	819	3,0%	849	18	920	784	4,3%	843	15	937	710	7,1%	844	11	974	714	10,5%	Slovakia
fixed	111	17	115	102	3,2%	426	19	461	408	2,4%	421	18	447	400	2,9%	416	18	452	387	4,2%	412	15	460	365	5,8%	412	11	512	349	10,5%	fixed
mobile	110	17	116	101	2,6%	440	19	468	406	2,6%	432	18	483	408	4,2%	430	18	497	397	5,8%	427	15	510	313	10,5%	424	11	523	318	12,8%	mobile
Croatia	252	19	264	234	3,0%	1.023	19	1.058	974	2,2%	1.002	18	1.069	910	4,1%	989	18	1.078	890	5,4%	981	15	1.094	865	6,4%	958	11	1.073	847	7,4%	Croatia
fixed	151	17	161	147	2,5%	615	19	643	576	2,5%	601	18	640	563	3,9%	590	18	638	532	5,4%	578	15	639	507	6,0%	560	11	625	484	7,2%	fixed
mobile	100	16	107	87	6,9%	407	18	462	369	5,3%	399	17	467	341	6,9%	396	17	473	321	8,6%	399	14	478	308	9,8%	391	10	480	298	11,2%	mobile
Romania	270	19	295	253	3,8%	1.079	19	1.150	1.029	2,9%	1.071	18	1.148	1.007	3,6%	1.069	18	1.131	989	4,0%	1.075	16	1.147	981	4,6%	1.087	11	1.158	976	5,5%	Romania
fixed	163	16	172	155	3,1%	643	17	668	609	2,4%	634	16	661	583	3,7%	627	16	668	558	5,0%	622	14	680	536	6,4%	620	10	687	514	8,7%	fixed
mobile	117	16	132	93	6,9%	474	17	528	389	5,6%	472	16	520	384	6,5%	476	16	527	382	7,8%	483	14	551	384	10,0%	492	10	576	387	13,2%	mobile
T-Systems	2.260	22	2.310	2.191	1,1%	9.202	21	9.454	8.925	1,4%	9.273	20	9.799	8.702	2,4%	9.330	20	10.095	8.528	3,3%	9.334	17	9.778	8.443	3,4%	9.381	12	9.994	8.899	2,8%	T-Systems
GHS	715	21	744	539	5,7%	2.826	20	3.007	2.144	8,1%	2.826	19	3.067	2.144	6,4%	2.800	19	3.128	2.144	7,1%	2.765	16	3.191	2.144	8,4%	2.760	12	3.255	2.144	9,2%	GHS
Reconciliation	-1.620	20	-1.538	-1.692	2,3%	-6.583	19	-6.321	-6.881	2,1%	-6.522	18	-6.216	-6.800	2,5%	-6.487	18	-6.178	-6.825	2,6%	-6.455	15	-6.175	-6.850	3,0%	-6.443	11	-6.166	-6.813	2,9%	Reconciliation
Net Revenues																									Net Revenues [€ million]						
DE	5.318	13	5.549	5.237	1,4%	21.398	12	22.199	21.054	1,4%	20.991	11	21.898	20.515	1,9%	20.696	11	21.669	20.121	2,4%	20.567	8	21.508	19.801	2,8%	20.298	6	21.397	19.489	3,1%	Germany
USA	3.790	14	3.871	3.612	1,8%	15.253	14	15.814	14.741	2,2%	15.076	13	16.138	14.381	3,3%	15.036	13	16.156	14.102	4,2%	15.144	10	16.188	13.872	5,0%	15.327	8	16.456	13.753	6,5%	USA
EU	3.460	13	3.527	3.371	1,2%	13.864	13	14.353	13.345	1,7%	13.678	12	14.368	13.145	2,2%	13.594	12	14.386	13.006	2,6%	13.901	9	16.059	12.986	6,2%	14.086	7	16.323	13.262	7,1%	Europe
T-Systems	1.635	13	1.670	1.539	1,9%	6.622	13	6.725	6.450	1,1%	6.702	12	6.958	6.432	1,9%	6.763	12	7.168	6.445	2,7%	6.771	9	7.154	6.474	2,6%	6.890	7	7.364	6.691	3,0%	T-Systems
GHS	256	12	264	246	2,3%	1.026	11	1.065	963	3,3%	1.002	10	1.086	884	5,5%	969	10	1.114	739	10,6%	925	7	1.075	682	14,8%	877	5	1.018	667	19,2%	GHS
Group revenues	14.433	22	14.991	14.277	0,8%	58.061	21	58.726	57.340	0,6%	57.257	20	58.282	55.818	1,0%	56.874	20	57.929	55.021	1,4%	56.780	17	58.401	54.620	1,9%	56.829	12	58.957	54.393	2,3%	Group revenues [€ million]
Adj. EBITDA																									Adj. EBITDA [mn €]						
DE	2.338	22	2.402	2.270	1,3%	9.289	21	9.526	9.092	1,1%	9.158	20	9.390	8.924	1,5%	9.063	20	9.350	8.684	2,2%	8.980	17	9.415	8.353	3,4%	8.931	12	9.398	8.038	4,0%	Germany
USA	955	22	1.033	866	4,7%	3.755	21	4.068	3.484	3,2%	3.639	20	3.961	3.326	4,5%	3.618	20	3.960	3.181	6,4%	3.685	17	4.130	3.046	7,9%	3.772	12	4.326	2.928	10,1%	USA
USA \$	1.238	20	1.319	1.146	3,9%	4.870	19	5.211	4.700	2,3%	4.673	18	5.072	4.231	4,3%	4.636	18	4.957	4.105	6,1%	4.694	15	5.304	3.960	7,6%	4.804	10	5.596	3.807	10,0%	USA \$
EU	1.238	22	1.270	1.177	1,9%	4.947	21	5.055	4.801	1,4%	4.863	20	5.032	4.661	2,4%	4.814	20	5.013	4.502	3,1%	4.788	17	5.045	4.383	4,2%	4.787	12	5.089	4.308	5,0%	Europe
Netherlands	122	20	141	103	7,4%	483	20	562	416	6,7%	478	19	608	412	9,9%	478	19	649	408	12,6%	483	16	686	404	14,8%	507	12	721	419	16,4%	Netherlands
Poland	154	20	167	135	6,1%	586	20	628	521	4,6%	584	19	633	527	5,0%	581	19	638	511	6,5%	577	17	648	482	7,9%	584	12	663	463	10,0%	PTC
Czechs	124	20	130	111	3,5%	475	20	505	445	3,0%	457	19	502	402	5,9%	447	19	504	392	7,5%	439	16	506	364	10,0%	435	12	508	369	11,0%	Czech
Austria	63	2																													

Consensus FY 2012 - 2016. Details.

	Q2				FY 12				FY 13				FY 14				FY 15				FY 16										
	# of estimates	High	Low	SD	# of estimates	High	Low	SD in % of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg	# of estimates	High	Low	% of Avg							
Adj. EBITDA-Margin	41,5%	21	42,6%	40,2%	1,3%	41,0%	20	41,9%	40,1%	1,1%	41,3%	19	43,0%	40,0%	1,7%	41,5%	19	43,5%	39,9%	2,4%	41,5%	16	44,4%	39,6%	3,4%	41,4%	11	43,8%	38,7%	3,8%	Adj. EBITDA Margin
DE	25,2%	22	27,3%	23,5%	3,9%	24,5%	21	26,5%	23,4%	2,9%	24,0%	20	26,4%	21,1%	4,8%	24,0%	20	26,0%	20,0%	6,0%	24,2%	17	26,8%	19,6%	7,0%	24,8%	12	27,9%	21,2%	6,4%	Germany
USA	34,1%	22	37,5%	32,5%	2,7%	34,1%	21	37,5%	32,8%	2,6%	34,1%	20	37,5%	32,4%	3,1%	34,0%	20	37,3%	31,8%	3,3%	33,7%	17	35,6%	31,3%	3,1%	33,7%	12	35,9%	31,0%	4,0%	USA
EU	28,4%	19	32,0%	25,0%	5,8%	28,3%	19	31,8%	25,0%	5,4%	28,2%	18	32,4%	25,0%	6,7%	28,2%	18	32,9%	25,0%	7,7%	28,2%	15	33,1%	25,0%	8,1%	28,9%	11	33,2%	26,0%	8,6%	Netherlands
Netherland	36,6%	19	39,1%	32,9%	4,7%	35,3%	19	37,0%	33,2%	2,9%	35,5%	18	37,6%	33,0%	3,2%	35,5%	18	38,1%	32,0%	3,6%	35,4%	16	38,4%	31,0%	4,4%	35,5%	11	38,8%	30,1%	6,0%	PTC
Poland	47,4%	20	51,8%	44,9%	3,0%	46,3%	20	49,6%	44,4%	2,7%	45,7%	19	48,8%	42,6%	3,6%	45,1%	19	48,3%	41,2%	4,4%	44,5%	16	48,0%	40,8%	5,2%	43,8%	12	48,0%	40,1%	5,7%	Czech
Czechs	28,8%	20	32,4%	22,8%	6,7%	27,6%	20	30,1%	22,8%	5,5%	27,6%	19	30,0%	23,3%	6,5%	27,7%	19	30,0%	20,5%	8,5%	28,1%	16	30,0%	24,3%	6,6%	28,3%	12	30,0%	24,4%	6,7%	Austria
Austria	35,6%	18	38,9%	33,7%	3,6%	36,7%	18	38,4%	33,8%	2,4%	36,4%	17	38,4%	33,5%	3,0%	36,2%	17	38,4%	33,0%	4,0%	36,0%	15	38,4%	32,6%	5,1%	36,1%	11	38,4%	32,4%	4,8%	Greece
Greece	28,9%	13	31,5%	25,3%	5,8%	30,0%	13	31,5%	28,8%	2,4%	29,9%	12	31,0%	28,1%	3,1%	29,8%	12	31,2%	27,0%	4,2%	30,0%	10	31,3%	26,6%	5,0%	29,4%	7	31,4%	25,0%	8,2%	fixed
fixed	38,0%	13	40,0%	33,9%	3,7%	38,9%	13	39,5%	37,6%	1,3%	38,8%	12	39,5%	34,7%	3,2%	38,6%	12	39,5%	35,0%	3,9%	38,6%	10	39,5%	35,0%	4,5%	38,5%	7	39,5%	34,8%	4,5%	mobile
mobile	37,1%	19	40,2%	31,4%	5,6%	36,1%	19	39,9%	31,4%	5,5%	36,8%	18	40,5%	32,7%	6,0%	37,1%	18	42,2%	31,9%	6,9%	37,1%	15	41,7%	32,2%	6,5%	37,0%	11	41,5%	32,6%	7,0%	Hungary
Hungary	35,7%	4	40,0%	31,0%	9,1%	20,7%	13	37,6%	0,0%	82,6%	33,3%	7	41,1%	31,2%	9,2%	34,2%	7	42,4%	30,2%	12,0%	16,7%	10	41,9%	0,0%	109,7%	8,0%	7	39,0%	0,0%	198,6%	fixed
fixed	42,6%	4	46,9%	41,0%	5,4%	25,6%	13	44,1%	0,0%	79,8%	40,9%	7	44,5%	38,9%	4,3%	41,1%	7	50,0%	38,1%	8,3%	20,0%	10	49,5%	0,0%	106,4%	10,6%	7	49,0%	0,0%	188,5%	mobile
mobile	42,6%	19	46,7%	40,7%	3,1%	42,3%	19	45,9%	40,0%	3,4%	41,9%	18	45,5%	37,0%	4,5%	41,5%	18	45,0%	37,0%	4,5%	41,2%	15	45,4%	37,0%	4,3%	41,4%	11	45,5%	39,5%	5,7%	Slovakia
Slovakia	40,2%	4	45,0%	36,5%	8,2%	24,0%	13	41,7%	0,0%	78,7%	39,1%	7	41,6%	36,0%	4,6%	38,9%	7	41,3%	25,9%	12,1%	18,5%	10	41,0%	0,0%	102,9%	10,0%	7	40,8%	0,0%	173,5%	fixed
fixed	47,7%	4	48,5%	47,2%	1,0%	29,5%	13	55,8%	0,0%	79,5%	47,4%	7	54,9%	43,4%	7,7%	46,6%	6	54,7%	41,3%	9,1%	23,7%	10	55,0%	0,0%	99,0%	13,8%	7	54,9%	0,0%	162,2%	mobile
mobile	44,8%	18	46,5%	42,0%	3,1%	45,7%	19	50,2%	42,0%	4,0%	45,2%	18	49,9%	42,0%	4,0%	44,8%	18	47,5%	20,9%	12,5%	44,2%	15	47,6%	41,6%	3,5%	43,9%	11	47,7%	41,3%	4,3%	Croatia
Croatia	43,6%	4	45,3%	40,0%	4,8%	27,8%	13	48,7%	0,0%	78,3%	44,8%	7	48,2%	38,9%	7,0%	44,6%	7	61,2%	38,8%	15,7%	21,2%	10	45,0%	0,0%	100,0%	10,3%	7	39,0%	0,0%	170,9%	fixed
fixed	48,2%	4	48,2%	46,0%	2,1%	30,2%	12	52,5%	0,0%	76,5%	49,4%	7	52,5%	43,9%	6,4%	48,4%	7	49,9%	36,6%	9,0%	24,2%	9	49,3%	0,0%	96,3%	13,3%	6	49,0%	0,0%	168,5%	mobile
mobile	25,3%	18	26,7%	22,7%	3,9%	25,5%	18	28,1%	23,5%	4,0%	26,3%	17	28,6%	23,8%	4,5%	27,0%	18	49,7%	24,1%	20,1%	27,4%	15	32,1%	24,2%	7,9%	27,3%	11	30,8%	24,4%	8,0%	Romania
Romania	25,9%	12	27,5%	22,7%	4,6%	25,3%	13	26,4%	21,0%	5,2%	25,7%	12	27,0%	23,0%	4,5%	26,3%	12	28,0%	23,1%	5,0%	26,6%	10	29,0%	22,1%	7,7%	27,5%	7	30,0%	23,5%	8,7%	fixed
fixed	22,9%	12	24,8%	20,7%	5,2%	23,7%	13	28,0%	21,5%	6,6%	24,9%	12	30,0%	21,7%	9,7%	25,5%	12	30,5%	21,7%	10,3%	26,2%	10	32,5%	21,7%	12,6%	27,5%	7	34,5%	21,7%	15,2%	mobile
mobile	8,9%	21	9,9%	8,5%	4,1%	9,5%	20	10,1%	8,6%	3,6%	9,7%	19	10,7%	9,1%	4,2%	9,9%	18	11,0%	8,8%	5,9%	9,9%	16	11,5%	8,5%	7,2%	10,1%	11	11,6%	9,2%	7,5%	T-Systems
T-Systems	31,7%	21	32,5%	30,4%	1,5%	31,2%	21	31,7%	30,5%	0,8%	31,2%	20	32,1%	30,7%	1,1%	31,2%	20	32,1%	30,5%	1,4%	31,2%	17	32,1%	30,2%	2,0%	31,3%	12	32,2%	29,9%	2,7%	Adj. Group EBITDA Margin
Adj. Group EBITDA Margin	2,733	21	2,823	2,613	2,1%	10,747	19	11,275	7,200	8,1%	10,819	18	11,512	9,943	3,7%	10,630	18	11,932	9,466	5,6%	10,504	15	12,348	8,786	7,9%	10,199	11	12,759	8,312	10,7%	Adj. D&A [€million]
Adj. D&A	1,841	21	1,992	1,684	4,1%	7,124	19	7,690	6,432	4,4%	7,100	19	7,865	6,426	6,3%	7,236	19	8,139	6,440	7,5%	7,462	16	8,542	6,502	7,8%	7,965	12	9,058	7,228	6,5%	Adjusted* Group EBIT [€million]
Adjusted* Group EBIT [€million]																															
Cash Capex	786	20	874	689	5,3%	3,320	21	3,677	3,094	3,9%	3,376	20	3,750	3,109	5,2%	3,360	20	4,010	2,973	8,0%	3,288	17	4,000	2,899	8,8%	3,152	12	3,500	2,914	6,2%	Germany
DE	606	19	686	417	9,7%	2,493	20	2,797	1,961	7,6%	2,520	19	2,892	1,874	9,2%	2,313	19	2,834	1,867	10,5%	2,245	16	2,601	1,832	9,3%	2,101	11	2,384	1,388	13,0%	USA
USA	781	18	850	665	6,5%	3,240	19	3,547	2,724	6,3%	3,230	18	3,543	2,712	6,3%	2,883	18	3,262	2,250	9,9%	2,791	15	3,130	2,192	9,7%	2,623	11	2,991	1,799	14,0%	USA \$
USA \$	396	19	457	327	10,7%	1,764	20	1,961	1,529	6,5%	1,699	20	1,910	1,480	7,0%	1,691	20	1,929	1,439	7,4%	1,662	17	1,870	1,429	6,9%	1,605	12	1,771	1,497	5,0%	Europe
Europe	136	19	186	109	11,5%	572	20	824	466	13,4%	584	20	840	456	15,8%	598	20	851	478	15,7%	586	17	780	485	11,1%	606	12	781	502	11,5%	T-Systems
T-Systems	116	19	166	80	19,8%	494	20	658	322	16,1%	476	20	654	322	16,3%	468	20	641	322	16,0%	453	17	628	322	16,8%	452	12	616	322	17,6%	GHS
GHS	2,020	21	2,200	1,839	4,1%	8,530	21	8,974	8,018	2,9%	8,584	20	9,266	7,923	4,0%	8,330	20	9,028	7,479	5,0%	8,117	17	9,057	7,350	5,6%	7,842	12	8,416	7,112	4,8%	Group Cash Capex [€million]
Group Cash Capex																															
DE	45	13	189	-100	182,8%	289	14	831	-184	105,1%	317	14	700	-173	81,4%	284	14	550	15	66,6%	261	12	550	16	62,4%	241	7	421	16	56,3%	Mobile Contract Net Adds
Mobile Contract Net Adds	3,1%	2	3,3%	3,0%	4,0%	2,4%	###	2,7%	2,0%	12,2%	0,7%	###	2,0%	-0,7%	196,3%	2,2%	###	2,2%	2,2%	0,0%	2,8%	###	2,8%	2,8%	0,0%	2,8%	###	2,8%	2,8%	0,0%	Mobile Contract Net Adds DE [000]
Mobile Contract Net Adds DE [000]	252	17	300	135	14,7%	1,055	17	1,370	752	11,9%	959	16	1,070	607	25,3%	900	16	2,448	500	48,3%	887	15	2,735	400	59,7%	661	11	936	50	42,0%	PSTN Line Losses [000]
PSTN Line Losses [000]	67	17	107	25	27,0%	266	17	520	-63	47,9%	215	16	370	-163	57,5%	183	16	373	-254	74,0%	169	14	376	44	55,4%	182	11	380	87	49,2%	DSL retail Net Adds [000]
DSL retail Net Adds [000]	172	12	250	32	37,8%	804	12	1,300	125	39,7%	751	11	1,000	200	28,3%	648	11	1,000	200	32,7%	636	9	1,000	300	32,9%	655	7	1,000	388	33,4%	BB Net Adds total market [000]
BB Net Adds total market [000]	1,825	15	1,895	1,778	1,9%	2,037	15	2,175	1,937	3,7%	2,385	14	2,733	2,101	9,4%	2,719	14	3,298	2,232	13,6%	2,989	13	3,740	2,337	17,8%	3,590	10	4,625	2,436	21,0%	TV Customer (connected)
TV Customer (connected)	43	16	44	42	1,3%	43	17	44	42	1,4%	42	16	43	40	2,1%	41	16	43	39	2,8%	41	15	43	38	3,5%	41	11	44	37	5,1%	ARPU [€]
ARPU [€]	-349	16	-200	-600	-29,7%	-1,220	15	-711	-2,210	-35,7%	-524	14	500	-1,441	-107,9%	-158	13	500	-800	-265,3%	-53	11	500	-600	#####	-75	9	300	-600	#####	Mobile Contract Net Adds [000]
Mobile Contract Net Adds [000]	-35	16	-108	-187	#####	-18	17	550	-662	-200,1%	198	16	1,500	-																	

Background

This consensus is put together by Deutsche Telekom's investor relations team. The value-add of this document for investors in comparison to public available consensi (like Bloomberg, Reuters etc) is threefold: 1. the elimination of obvious wrong outliers in order to avoid distracting distortion. 2. detail for revenue and EBITDA to the sub-segment level. 3. free of charge.

The percentage numbers behind the minimum and maximum estimates is the standard deviation as a percentage number of the consensus and indicates the magnitude of how far the estimates are spreading.

This consensus is published once a quarter prior to the publication of the quarterly results.

Contact

If you have any questions or remarks, please contact us:

Deutsche Telekom Investor Relations

investor.relations@telekom.de

+49 (0)228 -181 888 80

Follow us on Twitter: www.twitter.com/DT_IR

Disclaimer

The analysts' estimates shown above are not based on analyses by Deutsche Telekom but on analyses, reports, recommendations or ratings of third parties, particularly equity research analysts. References to such recommendations and ratings are for informational purposes only and do not imply that Deutsche Telekom adopts, supports or confirms in any way the recommendations, options or conclusions of the equity research analysts. Deutsche Telekom accepts no liability for the selections, currency, completeness or correctness of the estimates. None of the information on this website is intended as an offer or encouragement to buy Deutsche Telekom stocks. Deutsche Telekom accepts no liability for damages or losses incurred by third parties based on the information published on this website.

Hintergrund

Dieser Consensus wird vom Investor Relations Team der Deutsche Telekom zusammengestellt. Der Mehrwert dieser Unterlage gegenüber den anderweitig verfügbaren Consensi (erstellt zB von Bloomberg, Reuters etc) besteht in drei Punkten: 1. offensichtlich falsche Ausreißer wurden entfernt, um eine Verzerrung der Durchschnittszahlen zu vermeiden. 2. Neben dem Durchschnitt der Schätzungen für den Konzern im Umsatz, EBITDA und Capex auch Informationen für die Segmente verfügbar, beim Umsatz und EBITDA sogar für die Subsegmente und Sub-Subsegmente. 3. dieser Consensus wird kostenlos zur Verfügung gestellt.

Die Prozentangabe hinter den Höchst- und Niedrigstschätzungen ist die Standardabweichung in Prozent vom Consensuswert und ist ein Indikator für die Streubreite der Schätzungen. Je geringer die Zahl, um so näher liegen die Schätzungen beieinander.

Dieser Consensus wird einmal im Quartal jeweils vor Veröffentlichung der Quartalszahlen veröffentlicht.

Ansprechpartner

Sollten Sie Fragen haben, bitte kontaktieren Sie uns:

Deutsche Telekom Investor Relations

investor.relations@telekom.de

+49 (0)228 -181 888 80

Folgen Sie uns auf Twitter: www.twitter.com/DT_IR

Haftungsausschluß

Die in dieser Datei wiedergegebenen Analystenschätzungen beruhen nicht auf Untersuchungen der Deutschen Telekom, sondern auf Untersuchungen, Berichten, Empfehlungen oder Bewertungen Dritter, insbesondere von Equity Research Analysten. Die Bezugnahme auf derartige Empfehlungen und Bewertungen dient ausschließlich der unverbindlichen Information des Lesers. Sie bedeutet nicht, dass sich die Deutsche Telekom die Empfehlungen, Meinungen oder Schlussfolgerungen der Equity Research Analysten in irgendeiner Form zu eigen macht, sie unterstützt oder bestätigt. Die Deutsche Telekom AG übernimmt keinerlei Haftung für Auswahl, Aktualität, Vollständigkeit oder Richtigkeit der wiedergegebenen Analystenschätzungen. Keine der auf dieser Internetseite enthaltenen Informationen ist als Angebot zum Kauf von Deutsche Telekom Aktien zu verstehen oder wirbt hierfür. Eine Haftung der Deutschen Telekom AG für Schäden, die Dritten ausgehend von den auf dieser Internetseite enthaltenen Informationen entstehen, ist ausgeschlossen.